



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 88/2023

SH NARENDER NATH SETH AND ORS Decree Holders
Through: Mr. Avinash Sharma, Ms. Akanksha
Kapoor, Mr. Siddhant Chaudhary,
Advs.

versus

MRS LATA SETH AND ORS Judgement Debtors
Through: Mr. Saurabh Duggal, Adv. for JD1 to
5 along with JD2 & 5 in person (M:
93115556678, Email:
saurabh.duggal@yahoo.com)
Mr. Wasim Ashraf, Adv. for JD6(a)
to 6(d)

CORAM:

Dr. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **18.01.2024**

Matter has come up for the purpose of proclamation of the properties as mentioned in Paragraph No. 4 of the Order dated 18.12.2023.

Learned counsel for Decree Holder seeks time to place on record the draft proclamation in compliance of Paragraph No. 6.2 of the Order of the Hon'ble Court. Hence, let same be filed with advance copy to opposite party and for further compliance of the Order of the Hon'ble Court.

In compliance of Paragraph No. 9 of Order dated 18.12.2023, learned counsel for Judgement Debtors no. 1 to 5 has handed over a cheque amounting to Rs. 1,76,614/- to the Decree Holder who is present in person.

Hence, put up for filing the draft proclamation on 09.02.2024.

Dr. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 18, 2024/sms