



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 88/2023**

SH NARENDER NATH SETH AND ORS Decree Holders
Through: Mr. Avinash Sharma, Ms. Akanksha
Kapoor, Mr. Prateek Bhardwaj, Advs.

versus

MRS LATA SETH AND ORS Judgement Debtors
Through: Mr. Saurabh Duggal, Adv. JD1 to 5
Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Narender, Mr. Ankit Chadha,
Advs. For JD6(a) to 6(h)

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **09.02.2024**

It is submitted by all parties that report of learned Local Commissioner is still awaited.

Hence, in view of Order of the Hon'ble Court Dated 16.01.2024, put up for filing report on behalf of the learned Local Commissioner and for further proceedings on 13.03.2024.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 9, 2024/sms