



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 88/2023**

SH NARENDER NATH SETH AND ORS Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Avinash Sharma, Ms. Akansha
Kapoor & Mr. Prateek Bhardwaj Adv
alongwith petitioner Narender Seth.

versus

MRS LATA SETH AND ORS Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Saurabh Suggal, Adv. for JD 1-5

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

13.03.2024

Learned Local Commissioner appeared and requested for two weeks more time to file the necessary report. Same is not objected. Hence, put up for filing report by learned Local Commissioner with advance copy to opposite party put up for further proceedings on 09.04.2024.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 13, 2024/DA