



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.P. 88/2023**

SH NARENDER NATH SETH AND ORS Decree Holders

Through: Mr. Avinash Sharma, Ms. Akanksha
Kapoor, Mr. Prateek Bhardwaj, Advs.

versus

MRS LATA SETH AND ORS Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Saurabh Duggal, Mr. Himanshu
Kaushik, Mr. Ankit Mathur, Advs.
For JD1 to 5 (M: 9311555667, Email:
saurabh.duggal@yahoo.com)
Mr. Wasim Ashraf, Adv. for JD6(a)
to 6(h)

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

09.04.2024

No report has been received from the learned Local Commissioner and some more time is requested for filing the same.

Let report be filed in compliance of previous order within three weeks, with advance copy to other parties.

Put up for awaiting report from the learned Local Commissioner on 14.05.2024.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 9, 2024/sms