



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 88/2023

SH NARENDER NATH SETH AND ORS Decree Holders
Through: Mr. Avinash Sharma, Ms. Akanksha
Kapoor, Advs.

versus

MRS LATA SETH AND ORS Judgement Debtors
Through: Mr. Saurabh Duggal, Adv. for JD1 to5
Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Wasim Ashraf, Adv. for JD6(a)
to 6(d)
Ms. Saahila Lamba, learned LC
(Through VC)

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **14.05.2024**

Report has not been received from the learned Local Commissioner in compliance of order Dated 18.12.2023 of the Hon'ble Court despite adjournments. Learned Local Commissioner submitted that she could not prepare the report as she has not been provided with the documents on behalf of the respondents.

At this, learned counsel for respondents submitted that they had made every effort to reach out the learned Local Commissioner but she had not responded and further submitted that the report is not to be prepared on the basis of valuation provided by the parties but on the basis of independent valuer which has not been conducted despite consuming reasonable time by the learned Local Commissioner.



At this stage, all the parties requested that the matter may be put up before the Hon'ble Court.

At joint request, put up before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 27.05.2024.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 14, 2024/sms