



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 88/2023**

SH NARENDER NATH SETH AND ORS Decree Holders

Through: Mr. Avinash Sharma, Ms. Akanksha
Kapoor, Advs.

versus

MRS LATA SETH AND ORS Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Narender Lodiwal, Mr. Saurabh
Duggal, Mr. Himanshu Kaushik,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

27.05.2024

%

1. All the parties state that the valuation report be obtained from Mr. Sachin Goel for all the three properties, namely (i) Residential House bearing No. 33/5, East Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi, (ii) Shop bearing No. 48, Khursheed Market, Sadar Bazar, Delhi, (iii) Shop No. 123, Khursheed Market, Sadar Bazar, Delhi
2. The valuer shall give report on or before 01.07.2024.
3. The parties will bear the cost of the valuer equally.
4. Re-notify on 10.07.2024 for further proceedings.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MAY 27, 2024/DM

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)