



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 88/2023**

SH NARENDER NATH SETH AND ORSDecree Holders
Through: Ms. Akanksha Kapoor and Mr.
Avinash Sharma, Advocates

versus

MRS LATA SETH AND ORSJudgement Debtors
Through: Mr. Saurabh Duggal and Mr.
Himanshu Kaushik, Advocates for
JD-1 to JD-5
Mr. Narender, Advocate for JD-6
Ms. Saahila Lamba, learned LC
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

10.07.2024

At joint request, list on 09.09.2024.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JULY 10, 2024/rhc