



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.P. 88/2023**
SH NARENDER NATH SETH AND ORS

.....Decree Holders

Through: Mr. Rachit Gupta, Advocate (M:
9810061558)

versus

MRS LATA SETH AND ORS

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Saurabh Duggal, Mr. Nikhil
Gupta, Advocates for JD1 to 5
Mr. Wasim Ashraf, Advocate for JD
6(a) to 6(d) (Through VC)

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **23.01.2025**

1. It is submitted by learned counsel for both parties that proceedings before the learned Local Commissioner are going on and the next date is fixed as 27.01.2025.
2. Put up for further proceedings on 12.03.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 23, 2025/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any