



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 88/2023**

SH NARENDER NATH SETH AND ORSDecree Holder

Through: Mr. SC Singhal, Adv. (M:
9810061558)

versus

MRS LATA SETH AND ORSJudgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Saurabh Duggal, Mr. Mayank
Sharma, Mr. Ranjan Kumar and Mr.
Kush Sharma, Advs. for JD-1 to 5.
Mr. Narinder Lodiwal, Adv. for
JD-b(a) to (d).

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **12.03.2025**

1. It is submitted by learned counsel for both parties that they are in process of taking appropriate steps regarding private sale of the property in question and will take appropriate instruction from the Hon'ble Court.
2. Put up on 21.05.2025.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 12, 2025/NG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any