



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 88/2023

SH NARENDER NATH SETH AND ORSDecree Holders

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal and Mr. Rachit
Gupta, Advs.

versus

MRS LATA SETH AND ORS

.....Judgment Debtors

Through: Mr. Saurabh Duggal and Mr. Ranjan
Kumar, Advs. for JD-1 to 5
Mr. Wasim Ashraf, Adv. for JD 6(a)
to (d)

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

02.05.2025

Proceedings: 3:00 pm to 03:45 pm

Statement Recorded: 03:15 pm to 03:45 pm

Page:1

1. It is submitted by learned counsel for both parties that they have mutually settled their dispute and at their request, joint statement of Decree Holders Mr. Narender Seth for Self and other Decree Holders being Special Power of Attorney Holder; & Judgment Debtors Mr. Rajesh Seth (JD no. 3) and Mrs. Monika Seth (JD no. 5) and Mr. Sandeep Seth (JD no.6 (b)), who is also representing JD No.6(a), (c) & (d), recorded.

2. At request, put up for further proceedings on the date already fixed i.e. 21.05.2025.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 2, 2025/tp

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 06/05/2025 at 14:32:20