



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.P. 88/2023**
SH NARENDER NATH SETH AND ORSDecree Holders
Through: **Mr. S.C. Singhal, Adv.**

versus

MRS LATA SETH AND ORSJudgement Debtors
Through: **Mr. Saurabh Duggal and Ms.**
Akansha Khurana, Advs. for JD-1 to
5
Mr. Narender Lodiwal, Adv. for JD-
6(a) to (d)

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL
ORDER
% 21.05.2025

EX.P. 88/2023

1. It is submitted by learned counsel for JD no. 1 to 5 that JD no. 6(a) to (d) are residing in abroad and coming to India in mid of June and thereafter they will do the needful before the learned Local Commissioner.
2. At joint request, put up for further proceedings on 25.07.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 21, 2025/tp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any