



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.P. 88/2023**
SH NARENDER NATH SETH AND ORS

.....Decree Holders

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Adv.

versus

MRS LATA SETH AND ORS

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Saurabh Duggal and Mr.
Anirudh Negi, Advs.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

08.10.2025

1. Learned counsel for both parties submitted that proceedings are still pending before Ld. Local Commissioner regarding sale of the property.
2. At joint request, put up for further proceedings on 28.01.2026.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 8, 2025/tp