



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 88/2023

SH NARENDER NATH SETH AND ORSDecree Holders

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Adv.

versus

MRS LATA SETH AND ORS

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Wasim Ashraf, Adv. for JD No.
6(a) to (d)

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

28.01.2026

In view of order of Hon'ble Court dated 17.11.2025 and at joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. 12.03.2026.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 28, 2026/tp