



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 88/2023 & EX.APPL.(OS) 1650/2025**

SH NARENDER NATH SETH AND ORSDecree Holders

Through: Mr. S. C. Singhal and Mr. Parth Mahajan, Advocates

versus

MRS LATA SETH AND ORSJudgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Senior Advocate with Mr. Wasim Ashraf, Advocate for JD Nos. 6(a) to 6(d)
Mr. Tarang Gupta, Local Commissioner

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. The Local Commissioner is directed to proceed ahead with the auction process. Needless to state that the final decision will be of this Court only.
2. List on 03.08.2026, date already fixed.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 27, 2026

Prateek